THE

EVENING STAR,

THURSDAY,

29,

MARUIH

1920,

YSSOWSKI

1419 G St. N.W.

Spring Opening
Exposition
OF

. Wonderful
Millinery
From Famous New York

Artists and from our own
designing rooms,

Silk Sweaters  Silk Hosiery

Buy Your Tire Today
$ 1 2.65 30531, Non-Skid,

well known make.
CHAS. E. MILLER, Inc,

*12 14:0 «t. 4 doors above H st

in

Franklin Square

Hotel

Formerly the New Cechran Hotel

Fourteenth St. at K N.W.

ZSuropean Flan. Service a la carte.

Remodeled and Decorated at =a
Cost of 3150,000,

" Gentlewoman'’s League
806 17th St.

EXHIBITION AND SALE

Mrs. Mary A. Zraick, New York
Fine Irish Filet Madeira and Cutwork Em-
broidermd Table Lincns.
Handmade Lingerie.
Children's and Babies' Dresses,
Suitable Easter gifts, Moderats l’riceg.

TS

CENTRAL AUTO WORKS
AND GARAGE

449-451 Eye St. N.W.

Automobile Repairing

Painting and Trimming
Beodies Bullt te Ovder

“PROMPT SERVICE”
Franklin 6805

——
—
1
=
—]
=
—
—_—
—t
——
——
—
—1
=

0O

T
Hello, Mary; where did you buy
vour new fur? It looks lovely on
wou. Why, dear, this is my old fyr
made over by

MARTIN WOLF

Furrier
30-22 Florida Ave. N.W. .

A. Kahn’s Opt. Dept.

935 F St.

Is Offering a Pair of
Reading Glasses
To suit your eyes, at the

special price of

$l.50

L]

:

1

i T

S = PREETRE R S e VW,}
CARBON BURNING
35¢ PER CYLINDER ~

: ur skilled workmen and prompt at- 7

‘-; tention is sure to please. ’/fé

 Steele Garage & Sales Co.,Inc. 7

Z 426-428 Sth St. N.W. Z

g FRANIEEE “,3;&%

e - : o T AR

MONDS, 47c
24c

JORDON
VICK’S SALVE,

DRUG
Affleck’s <rores B
141th and U. 15th and F

The Liver Is
the Road to
Health

If the liver is right the whole system s
right. Carter’s Little Liver Pills
willgently awakenyour
sluggish, clogged-
up liver and re-
lieve constipa-
tion, stomach
trouble, inac-
tive bowels,
loss of appe-
tite,sickhead- :

ache and dizziness, Iy vegetable
You need them

Smal Pill—Small Dose—Small Price
DR CARTER'S IRON PILLS, Nature's
great nerve and blood tonic for

Anemia, Rheumatism, Nervousness,
Sleeplesaness and Female Wealkmess.

Gczuine mast bear slgnafare ol

Woodbury’s Facial Soap, 19¢
RESINOL SOAP, 19¢

T

REYH A0TAL

Affleck’s ores 2
3 14th llldul .. ls!t and l-"

JTABLETS

_ _” 10c.& 25¢ PACKAGES

D C A

PPROPRIATION BILL OUT

APPROPRIATION BILL
PROVIDES 2 1-2 PER
CENT LEVY HERE

(Continued from First Egp\ )

put Into effect. would be approximate-
ly $15,334,450.

Water Service.

“The expenses of the water service
are recommended to be pald entirely
from the revenuea of the water de-
partment, which has been the practice

for many years. The amount carried
In this blll for the water service is
$846.110. The estimated water reve-
nues for 1921 aggregate $808.000, a
deficit for the ensuing vear of $38,110.
Thia sum will be cared for. however,
by the balance In the water fund ex-
pected to be carried forward from
the fiscal year 1920 of approximately
$120.000.

“The committee has eliminated from
the bill extensions of the water dis-
tributlon service aggregating $355.000.
These hnprovements have been post-
poned but cannot be postponed In-
definitely, and as they are of the char-
acter of betterments which hereto-
fore have been paid from the water
revenues, the commlittee has recom-
mended a provislon Increasing the ex-
isting water rates by not less than
25 per cent per annum S0 as 1o pro-
vide & water fund adegquate for the
continuance of the extension of the
system of water distribution and st
the same tlme provide a rate that will
not bHe excessive to the consumers in
comparison wlth the rates pald for
water in other localitiea. On Lhe basis
of the estimated revenues on present
rates ($508.000) the increased rates
should raise the water revenues to
$1,010,000 for the flscal year 1921, the
committee estimates.”

Eliminated Certain Projects.
The appropriations committee elim-
inated from the estimates submitted

by the Distriet Commilssioners certain
projects authorized and appropriated
for in 1916 and 1917. Although ap-
propriations of $427,500 already had
been made for these projects, they
were never undertaken, because .the
cost has so increased that It was
found impossible to undertake them
with the amounts so appropriated and
authorized. '

These projects, with the amounts
estimated for the fiscal year 1921 by
the Commissioners and omitted by
the appropriations committee, are:

Wharf. $25.000; public convenience
station (Sth and F streets), $15,000;
Wheatly School, addition, $538,000;
Takoma School, addition, $50,000;
Gage School, addition, $57,000; police
station house, $40,000; Industrial
Home School for Colored Children,
boys’ cottage, $15,000; barn, $1,500;
municipal lodging house, $30,000. To-
tal. $291,500. .

Other items in the estimates not
previously appropriated for er car-
ried in this bill, but deemed urgent
by the Commissioners, are as fol-
lows: Site for new refuse disposal
plant. $350,000: new site for Indus-
trial Home Bchool, $50.000; additional
land for school sites, $84.500; twglve
street improvement projects, sagg..oo;
water service extensions, $355,000.

. $1.221,200.
TD'I'.‘?\L ::um of $2,270,000, reques;ed‘by
the Secretary of War for beginning
the work of providing additional
sources of water supply for the city,
was not submitted to Congress for
consideration in connection with this

bill.
Contingent and Miscellnneousn.

The appropriation for motor ve-
hicles is increased from $30.500 to
$36.400, or by $5,700. This sum will
fliprovide for six new automobiles to
replace horsge-frawn vehicles at pres-
ent in use ang also will allow the ex-
change of six worn-out automobiles
and their replacement by new ma-
chines, as well as provide for the
maintenance of thirty-four automo-
biles, five motor trucks and ten motor
cycles. .
Coroner’'s office—The appropriation
for the coroner's office is increased by
$4.000. This sum provides $1,000 ad-
ditional for contingent expenses,
$2,000 additional for the erection of a
cold-storage plant at the morgue, for
which an appropriation of $5,000 has
already been made, an $1,000 for the
purchase of an auto truck for remov-
ing bodies to .the morgue to replace
the present horse-drawn vehicle.
Rucorder of deeds—The appropria-
tion of $6,000 for rent of offices for
the recorder of deeds is omitted, the
committee believing that it may be
possible to provide space for that
office in property now owned or other-
wise rented.

Buildings injured by flre—An appro-
priation of $10,000 is recommended for
the repair of buildings owned and
used by the District of Columbia when
injured by fire. This item represents
an increase of $10,000 in the total of
the bill, but is not a new appropria-
tion, as work of this character has
heretofore been provided for by the
reappropriation of a previous fund for
similar purposes.

Weights. measures and markets of-
fice—An additional motor wvehicle to
be used on the lighter work of the

|| welghts and measures service and to

cost $800, 'is recommended and the
sum, of $360 is recommended for its
malntenance.

Surveyor's office—A new appropria-
tionn of $2,000 is recommended for
making surveys to mark permanently
on the ground the permanent svstenr
of highways for the District of Co-
lumbiaz and to faclilitate the work of
surveying In connection with build-
ing operations. The total cost of com-
pleting such work for the entire Dis-
trict is estimated at $12,000.

The tdtal of appropriations under the
heading of “contingent and miscel-
laneous expenses’” s Increased from
$194.220 to $208.230, or by §14.010.

Improvementia and Repairs.

Agsessment and permit work,

ﬂiﬁi:-: heading of “Inprovenren

sireets—The appropriation for aa-

gsesgment and permit work upon
streets i8 inecreased from $200,000 to
£285.000.

Street Improvements—The commit-
tee recommends the improvement of
thirty-four street prolects aggregat-
ing £495,600, as. compared with the
improvement of twenty-three proj-
ects ageregating $£454,300 for the cur-
rent fiscal vear. The Commissioners
requested the improvement of rm;l_y-
six street projects, aggregating $877.-
300,

The principal items of improvement
recommended are as follows:

Grading Connecticut avenue north-
west, Pierce Mill road to Chapel road,
£39,000; reconstructing the canal wall,
northwest, %$45.000: paving Nichols
svenue southeast, Sheridan road to
Si. Elizabeth’'s Hospital, $43.000; pav-
ing New Hampshire avenue north-
west, | street to 27th street, £40,000:
paving Potomae avenue southeast,
11th to 13th street, $20,000; paving
“4th street northwefs K street to
Virginia avenue, $21,000; paving Bel-
mont road northwest, Massachusetis
avenue to Connecticut avenue, 315,000
navinzg Louisiana avenue northwest,
Pennsylvania avenue to 10th street.
s6n.nG, snd paving Potomae avenue
southeast, Pennsylvania avenue to
16th strect, £19,000

Street repairs—The
for repgirs of streets, avenues and
allevs is increased from $500 000 to
£373.000, and the appropriation for
repairs to suburban roads is8 increased
from £200.000 to £250000. The com-
hined street repair appropriations
aggregated £700.000 for the current
fiseal vear and are increased to
£525.000 for the ensuing fiesal year,
or by $125.000, 1

Sidawalks and curb 8~The appro-
priatlon for construction of side-
walks and curbs s inereased from
$20.000 to $25.000.

Bridges—A new item of 210,000 is
recommended for painting the floors,
beams, stringers, ¢te., under the road-
way of the Highway bridge. A para-
graph is recommended transferring
the jurisdiction and control of the
lHigkway bridge across the Potomace
river from the officer in charge of
publie buildinzas and grounds to the
Commissioners of the District of Co-
lumhia on and after July 1, 1620,

The total of appraprintiog nder
f@ind

.appropriation

‘1

"

Inepa!rs" is increased from $1.510,160
! to $1.773.660, or by $254,400.
Sewers.
The appropriation for cleaning and
1+ repairing sewers and basins s in-
cereagsed from $50,000 to $90,000, and

jprn\'ision {s made for the purchase of
two motor trucks at not to exceed
£3.000 each. The appropriation for
the operation and maintenance of the
sewage pumping service 18 increased
from $75.000 to %90.000. The appro-
rriation for main-and pipe sewers
and receiving basing is reduced from
$107,000 to B100,000, and the appro-
priation for suburban sewers is in-
creased from $110,000 to $200,000, and
provision is made for the replacement
or exchange of two motor trucks or

field wagons at not to exceed $500
each.
The appropriation for assessment

and permit work in
sewers s increased from §$50,000 to
$100.000, and a paragraph is recom-
mended elspwhere in the bill increas-
ing from $1 to $2 per linear front
foot the rate of assessment for the
laving of service sewers.

The appropriation for contlnuing
the construction of the upper Potomac
Interceptor between 27th and K
strects and Chaln bridge is reduced
from §59.000 to $30.000,

The total of appropriations under
the heading of “Sewers” Is Increased
from §$483.000 for the current year to
:::;:2.000 for the next year, or by $129,.-
0o, '

connection with

Sireein,

Btreet cleaning.—The appropriation
for cleaning and sweeping streets 1s
reduced from $£400,000 to $375,000,

Disposal of city refuse.—The appro-
priation for dispesal of city refuse 18
increased from $656,000 to $750.000, the
Increase belng due to the Installation
of eaufpment in the garbage-dispoal
plant and to the callection af miscel-
laneous refuse hy the munielpal gov-
ernment, the mlscellaneous refuse
contractor having failed and the work
having been taken over by the Com-
missioners, A paragraph is recom-
mended repealing the provision of ex-
isting law which authorizes any per-
son, under regulations prescribed by
the Commissioners, to transport ref-
use from the place of origin to places
outside of the District of Columbia
for the feeding of llve stock.

Playgrounds—An additional guard
or ewimming teacher, to be employed
for four months, at $60 per month, is
recommended.

Fublic convenlence statlons—The
appropriation for maintenance of
public convenience =stations 13 in-

creased from $17,500 to $20,000.

The total of appropriations under
the heading of “Streets” is increased
from $1,227,980 to $1,299,720, or by the
sum of $71,740.

Electrical Department.
The appropriation for general sup-

plies and other general expenses of
the electrical department is increased
from $20.000 to $25,000, principally on
aceount of increased telephone rates.
Provision is made for the allowance
for maintenance, at not to exceed $20
E':lr month, of an additional automo-
ile. -

The total of appropriations for the
“electrical department” is increased
from 3500,815 to $506,015.

A new anpropriation of $2,000 is
recommended for construction of a
cement roadway at the crematory.

The total! of appropriations for the
health department is reduced from
$209.950 1o $209,940.

Courts.
Supreme Court—The compensation
of the probation officer is increased
from $2,600 to $2,400 and of the as-
sistant probation officer from $1,200
to §1.400,

Juvenile Court—A new appropria-
tion of £250 is recommended for
transportation and traveling expenses
to secure return of absconding proba-
tioners, and a paragraph is recom-
mended authorizing the advance to
the chief probation officer of not to
exceed $50 at any one time for ex-
penses in connection therewith.

Police Court—The compensation of
the two judges is increased from
$2.600 to $4,000 each. The following
additionaFemployes are recommended:
One deputy clerk, at $1,600; one as-
gistant probation officer, at "$1,200;
one stenographer, at $1.200.

The appropriation for repairs o
the Palice Court building is increased
from $1.500 to §5,000.

Municipal Court—The compensa-
tion of the five judges is “increased
from $3.600 to $4,000 each and four
clerks from $1,000 to $1,200 each. A
clerk and messenger at $840 is rec-
ommended in lieu of a messenger atl
600,

: The total appropriation for '‘courta”
is increased from $131,805 to $145,045,
or by $13,240.

Courts and Prisons.

. Courthouse,, District of Columbia—
An additional watchman at $720 and
six charwomen at $240 each are rec-
ommended. Three firemen at $720
eaech are omitted.

The appropriation of $3,750 for ex-
penses in connection with the occu-
pancy of temporary quarters by the
Supreme Court of the District of Co-
lumbia is omitted.

The total of appropriations for
“cpurts and prisons” 18 reduced from
$215,470 to $239,720, or by $5,750.

Charitles nnd Corrections.

Board of charitles—A clerk and
stenographer at $1,200 {8 recommend-
ed in llen of a clerk at §840. An ap-
propriation of $2,400 18 recommended
for the purchase and equipment of
two motor ambulances and an addi-
tienal sum of $1,200 18 recommended
for their malntenance,

Washington Asyium and jail—An
additional resldent physician at $480
and a dentist at $300 are recommend-
ed. The appropriation for repairs to
butldings 18 increased from $3,000 to
e5 000, The sum of $1.500 fa recom-
mended for the purchase eof furniture
for the nurses’ home and $£1,200 for
the repair of and appliances for the
X-ray machine,

The appropriation for payment to
persons abandoned or neglected s re-
duced from $8.500 to $2.000, The ap-
propriation for support of prisoners
is increased from $75.000 to $90,000,
and is made avallable for the mainte-
nance of an automoblile. for the pur-
chase of which an additlonal appro-
priation of $700 is recommended. -

The appropriation for the trans-
portation of prisoners is increased
from $2,500 to $5.200 to provide for
the purchase of a motor van at a
cost not to exceed $3,600 and for the
maintenance and driving of same,

Home for the Aged and Infirm—A
mechanic, at $1,000, is recommended.

An appropriation of 32,500 is rec-
ommended for furniture and furnish-
ings for the addition to the colored
women’'s ward and an additional ap-
propriation of §1.800 is recommended for
the purchase of a motor truck.

The provision authorizing the Com-
missioners to sell the surplus prod-
uets of the home and to pay the pro-
ceeds of such sales into the Treasury
in the proportions authorized by law
ix= recommended to be mmade perma-
nent law,

National Training School for Girls
—A resident clerk, at $800, is recom-
mended in lieu of a treasurer at $600,

An appropriation of $20,000 is rec-
ommended to compléte the building
for white girls. to he in addition 40
the appropriation of $15.000 made
therefor in 1917.

A paragraph Is recommended pro-
viding that on and after July 1, 1920,
appropritions for this school shall be
disbursed by the disbursing officer
of the District” of Columbia In the
same manner as other appropriations
for the District are dishursed.

Contgact hospitals.—The totalF of
appropriations for care of indigent
jatients in wvarious hospitals under
contract with the board of charities
is reduced from $198,000 to $187,000,

Tubercular Hospital—The appro-
priation for maintenance of patlents
in the Tubercular Hospital Is in-
creased from 350,000 to $52.000,

Gallinger Munielpal Hospital.—The
limlt of cost of the Gallinger Munlel-
pal Hospital i=s increased from $603,.-
500 to 31,500,000, and the sum of $100.-
000 is appropriated in addition to the
appropriation of $603.590 alread:
avallable therefor. ,The plans for this
hospital were authorized in 1914 and
tha construction of the hospital was
suthorized in 1917,

Buard of Childrey's Uuu.i‘di.lﬁ"'rhu
F

-

appropriation for the care of children
committed to the board of children’s
guardlans {s increased from $185,000 to
F195,000,

The amount which may be advanced
by the disbursing officer of the Dis-
trict of Columbia to the agent of the
beard of children’s guardions for ex-
penses in connectlon with the plac-
ing and visitng of children Is increas-
ed from £300 to $400.

Industrial Home School for Colored
Children.—An additional cook at $240
and a laundress at $240 are recom-
mended. The appropriation for main-
tenance Is made avallable for the up-
keep of an automobile and the sum of
3700 is appropriated for Its purchase.

The total of appropriation for the
care and maintenance of children un-
der contracts to he made by the board
of children's guardians is reduced from
$21.900 to $15.000,

_The appropriation ef $5,000 for the
National Library for the Blind and
the appropriation of $1.500 for the
C'olumbia Polyvtechnle Institute for the
Blind are omitted.

The appropriation for ecare and
maintenance of insane of the District

of Columbia in St. Ellzabeth’'s Hos-
pital ias Increased from $300,000 to
$750.000.

Workhouse and Reformatory.—The

compensation of the superintendent of
the workhouse at Occogquan and re-
formatory at Lorton, Va.. is increased
from 33,600 to $4,000.

Workhouse.—The appropriation for
maintanance is reduced from $120,000
to $110.000 and the combined appro-
priations for fuel and construction
and repairs are reduced from $85.000
to 380,000,

The total appropriations for the
workhouse are reduced from 3$277.240
to F247.240, or by $30,000,

Reformatory.—The appropriation for
the construction of permanent bulld-
Ings Is reduced from $60.000 to $50.000.
and the appropriation for malntenance
from $60.000 to $55.000, and the ap-
propriation for fuel from $12.000 to
$10.000, 0r a total reduction of $17.000.

l'he paragraph authorizing the Com-
missioners to eell the surplus prod-
ucts of the workhouse and reforma-
tory 1s recommended to be made per-
manent law.

Parks. ’
A paragraph 18 recommended reap-
propriating for the flacal year 1921 the
appropriation of $25000 made for the
fiscal year 1918 for the acqulsition of

small park areas at the Intersection
of streets, avenues or roads.

Water Service.
Washington Aqueduct.—A new ap-
propriation of $90,000 i1s recommended
for the Installation of additional
pumping facilities to supply water to

the filters,

Water Department.—The compensa-
tion of employes in the water depart-
ment is recommended to be increased
for the flscal year' 1921 in order to
make their compensation equivalent
to the amounts received by them dur-
ing the current fiscal year from funds
in the District of Columbia act and in
the sundry civil appropriation act, as
follows:

One master mechanic. from $2.000
to $2.260, increase-$260; 2 steam engi-
neers, $1,200 to $1,760, increase. $1,120;
3 assistant steam engineers, $1,000 to
$1.460, increase, $1.380; 4 oilers. 3720
to $960, increase, $960; I firemen, $9%00
to $1.160, increase, $780; total, in-
cresse, $4.500.

The appropriations for maintenance
of the water service and extension of
the wat service carried for the car-
rent year in three paragraphs aggre-
zating $500,000 are recommended to be
carried for the ensuing year in five
paragraphs aggregating $510,000, The
paragraphs in the current law are
subdivided in order that the items of
maintenance and new improvements
may be separated and easily ascertain-
able.

A paragraph is recommended in-
creasing the rate of assessment for
laving water mains from $1.25 to $2.50
per linear front foot and increasing
the rate of assessment for service sew-
ers from §1 to $2 per limear front foot
for water mains and sewers hereafter
constructed.

The total of appropriations for the
“water service” is increaked from
$751,210 to $846,110, or by $94,900.

Per diem employes—Thé provision
for holiday leave for the per diem em-
ployes is recommended to be made
permanent law.

Miscellaneous Trust-fund Depositsgs—
The committee recommends that the
miscellaneous trust-fund deposits ap-
propriation be made available for the
employment of a bookkeeper in the an-
ditor's office, a clerk In the collector's
office. the hire of motor trucks, and the
purchase and maintenance of an auto-
mobile for inspection purposes.

BILL CARRIES RAISE
TO COMMISSIONERS

(Continued from First Page.)

classlfler, $300 to £1.000; one shelf
lister, $1,020 to $1,120; one ecata-
loguer, $840 to $960: one cataloguer,
5780 to $900; two cataloguers, $660 to
%780 each; one sfenographer, $1,000
to $£1,100; one stenographer, $840 to
$1.000; one attendant, $780 to $900:
six attendants. $660 to £780 each: five
attendants, $£600 to %780 each: one
collator, $660 to %£7%0; four messen-
gers, $600 to $720 each; four janitors,
$600 to $720 each; one janiter. $480
;? 39:0?)5"' and one engineer, $1,200 to

Metropolitan Police.

The compensation of tlie chief clerk
of the police department I8 {ncreased
from $2,000 to $2,400,

The officers and members of the
metropolitan pelice are provided for
in the same number as for the cur-

rent vear and at the rates of compen-
satlon fixed by the act approved De-
cember 5. 1919. The total increase in
salaries over the amount in the cur-
rent District of Columbia appropria-
tion act js $269,293.87, and ¢he in-
creage over the combined amounts
provided in the current District of
Columbia bill and the special act of
December 5, 1919, is $57.512.12.

House of Detention.—The followine
additional employes are recommended -

One attendant at $1,200, two attend-
ants at $1,000 each, one attendant at
§900. one attendant at $800, one cook
at §500, one laundress at $500 and ons
jantor at $600.

The following
omilted:

Six guards at $660 each, one janitor
nt $660 and three matrons ajt $720
each.

The appropriation for miscellaneous
expenses is made available for clin-
ical supplies, food, upkeep and repair
of l_:uildintgs, el;ctricity. supplies and
equipment. an is ,increas rom
$7.000 to $14,940, ; g

Fire Department.

The officers and members of the

fire department are provided for in
the same numbers as for the current
vear, and the salaries appropriated
or in accordance with the increases
vwovided in the act approved Janu-
Ty 24, 1920, The total increase in
he amount of salaries over the
tmount in the current District of (‘o-
uimhia appropriation act is $320,140
ind the increase over the combinad
tmounts carried in the current Dis-
rict of Columhbia appropriation act
'nd the special act of January 24
1920, is $40.640,

The amount for permanent Improve-
nents  provides for three motor-
Iriven fire engines at §10,500 each.
hree combination chemical and hos:
wagons, motor driven, at $5.800 each
ind §£,000 for Installing steam heat In
statlon houses. The total appropria-
“lon for permanent lmprovements is
=duced from §72,150 to $54,900, or by
$17,250.

employments are

Health Depariment.

Two additional sanitary inspectors
't $1,200 each and three food in-
pectors at §1,400 each are recom-
vended., The monthly compensatior
f laborers is increased from $60

Hendaches From Slight Colds
AXNATIVE BROMO QUININE Tablets relles
i Headache by curing the Cold. A tonic
axative and germ destroyer. Look for signa.
v BDOW, GROVE on box, 30c.—Adveriise-
igkily, =

FUND FOR IMMEDIATE
SCHOOL BUILDING
IS URGED

_(Continued from First Page.) ==

amount of such increased compensa-

tlon does not make the total com-
pensation of the teacher In excess
of £2,740 per annum.

Longevity Appropriation.

The appropriation for longevity pay
is Increased from $450,000 to $520.000
and Jlongevity pavy not heretofore
granted ls gmthorized as follows:

One assistant principal, McKinley
Manual Training High JSchool, §100
per annum for five yvears on a base
pay of $2,400; ten principals of nor-
mal_ hlg‘l}' manual training high and
junior high schools, $100 per annum
for five vears on a base pav of $2,700.
and one assistant principal! (dean of
girla) Dunbar High School, $100 per
annum for flve years on a hase pay of
§2,400.

:\‘n_t‘n\'sfon is also recommended pro-
hibiting the payment of any part of
the appropriation for longevity pay
to any person who, in the opinion of
the board of education and the super-
intendent of schools, has an unsatis-
factory effiviency rating.

A paragraph is also recommended
applying the present rztes of lon-
gevity pay and those provided for in
the bill to the Increased basic salaries
| provided In the bill in the same man-
‘m‘r as such longevity rates apply to
the baele salaries authorized by ex-
isting law,

Salarfes for Night Schools.

The appropriatioh for salaries fot
night schools is reduced from $75,000
to $60.000,

The followlng additional
are recommended in
the care of school
grounds:

One electriclan, Central High School,
$1.200; skilled laborers, Central High,
Busginess High, Wilson Normal, Jeffer-
son, Western High, Franklin High,
Miner Normal, Eastern High, Stevens
rand M Street High schools, nt $720
each, and two matrons, junior high
schools, at $600 each.

The compensation of 108 employves
!s increased as follows: Two assistant
englineers, $900 to $1.000 each, Central
High; two conl passers, 3540 to $600
each, Central Hiph; fifteen laborers.
from $500 to $600 each, Central FHigh:
one coal passer, $540 to $600, Dunbar
High School; nine laberers, from $500
to $600 each, Dunbar High School:
four laborers, $500 to $600 each, old
Central High; four laborers, $500 to |
1 $600 each, Business Hlgh School: !
l four laborers, $500 to $600 each, Wil- ;
son Normal School; two laborers, $300 |
to $600 each, Jefferson High School: !
t three laborers, $500 to $600 each, |
! Weste1 High School; two laborers
$500 to $600 each. Franklin School:
two laborers, $500 to $600 each, Miner
Normal School; one laborer, $500 to
$600, Eastern High School: one la-
borer, $500 to %600, Stevens School:
four laborers, $500 to $600 each, Mc-
Kinley Manual Tralning  School;
three laborers, $%500 to $600 ecach,
Armstrong Manual Training School:
three laborers, 3500 to 3600 each, M |
Street High School; thirty-three la- |
horers, $500 to $600 each. graded
school buildings; nine matrons, $500
to $600 each, in normal high schools.

Janitors and Laborers.
Laborers at $500 each at the West-
ern High, Franklin High, Miner Nor-
mal, Eastern High, Stevens and M
Street High Schools are omitted.

The total appropriation for janitors
and laborers in sachool buildings is
increased from $202.29%0 to $219,270, a
net Increase of $16,880.

The rates of pay for the care of
smaller rooms and rented buildings
are increased from %72 to $%6 and
from $108 to $120 per annum and the
total appropriation is increased from
$13.500 to $15,000.

A speecial appropriation of §7,600 is
recommended for remodeling the
Hamllton School building for use of
specially segregated tubercular
children. The appropriation for spe-
cial furniture and equipment for
school bulldings 18 reduced from
$18.280 to §$6,540, due to the ellmina-
tion of the item for equipment of
portable schools. )

The appropriation for text bhooks and
school supplies I8 increased from
$80,000 to $85,000. on account of the
Increased enrollment in public
schools.

A paragraph {8 recommended au-
thorizing the board of education to
ose all necessary room and floor space
in the Franklin School building for
office purposes. The appropriation for
community forums and ecivie centers
In school bulldings I8 Increased from
25,000 to $35,000 and the amount
which may be used for secretaries,
teachers, organizers and clerks is in-
creased from 33 1-3 per cent to 50
per cent. The appropriation is also
made avallable for the maintenance
of an automobile.

¥For SBchool Bulldings.

Appropriations and authorizations
for school buildings are Iincreased
$340,000 over thoee for the current
vear, to total $425,000, as follows:

The 1imit of cost of the Eastern
High School 18 tnereased from $700,000
10 31,500,000 and $60,000 is appropriated
Iin addition to the approprlation of
£340,000 now available for that pur-
pose and unexpended, The building
was authorized and the limit of cost
fixed in 1916.

The llmit of cost of the addition to
the Petworth School i8 increased from
$133.500 to $%192,000 and the sum of
85,000 is appropriated in addition 1o
the sum of $107,000 already available
for that purpose. This addition was
authorized originally in 1916,

The limit of cost of the addltion to
the Deanwood School is Inareased
from $50,000 to $190,000 and the sum
of $40,000 is appropriated In addition
to the sum of. $50.000 already avail-
able. This addltion was authorized
in 1917%.

Burrville School Increame.

The limit of cost of the addition to
s Burrville School is Inereased from
60,000 to $190,000 and the sum of

140,000 1z appropriated in addition to
he sum of $50,000 already available.
Thizs addition was authorized in 1916.

The limit of cost of the new lmi]d-;
ingr between 18th and 20th streets and
Monroe and Newton streets northeast
ie Increased from $135,000 to $180,.-
00, and the sum of $30,000 is appro-
priated in addition to the sum of
$110,000 already available. This build-
ing was authorlzed in 1916.

The limit of cost to the addition to
the Phelps School 18 Increased from
£75.000 to $120,000, and an appropria-
tion of $30.000 18 recommended in ad-

dition to the sum of 360,000 already
available. This addition was author-
ized in 1917.

The committee has eliminated the
anpropriations for additions to the
W heatley, Takoma and Gage Schools,
all of which, authorized in 1917, can-
rot he built within the amounts al-
ready appropriated.

An eight-room addition to the J. R,
West School, to cost not to exceed
s190.000, is authorized and an appro-
nwriation of $100,000 is recommended.
This is the only school building
nroject in the bill which was not au-
thorized by a former act.

Appropriations of §20,000 each are
.ecommended for repairing and re-
modeling the old Centeal High School
and the M Street High School, to put
{hem In betiter condition for use ag
junior high schcols,

The paragraph in the Vill relatineg
ta the preparation of plars and speci-
reations for all huildirgs is enlarged
=0 as to require consultation with the
hoard of education in connection with
the preparation of plans for school

employves
connection with
buildings and

huildings. g
The total of appropriations for
‘publle 6choolr” 18 inereased from

33,761,470 to $4,959.340, or by §1,197,870.

Fire Chiefs of World to Meet.

TORONTO, March The annual |
convention of the fire department
‘hiefs of the world will be held here
July 25-31, it was decided yesterday

25.

by the executive committee of the

fire chiefs of Americ#q in charge of
MUl tlon arvangems v R =
‘—‘
{
e ] ‘_

—
i

"

/

CHEVROLET,

==

tivity.

l ] %e@m{{udgf Gaperience

HE Chevrolet “Four-Ninety” Sedan
enlarges the scope of woman'’s ac-

Its all-season comfort, its safety and
! case of operation conserves her energy
Ay and makes her independent of weather
and distance. It enables her to shop more
cffectively in less time, to enjoy her social
engagements and recreation without sac-
rificing any responsibilities.

! Chevrolet Motor Co.,
1218 Connecticut Ave. N.W.

T W, B, Moses & Sons =%
E“.:: o : F and 11th Sts. e

Display of Baby Carriages, Strollers

and Go-Carts Fourth Floor

American and English Designs in Wood, Fiber and Reed

in All the Wanted Finishes
' Keep baby healthy and happy by keeping-him or her

in the fresh air.

Reed Stroller, large size, ecjuipped with hood—

Reed and Fiber Carriages, in natural finish—

Reed Stroller,” natural finish—

e

T T TP ST T

$21.50

$29.75

$10.00

k
&
:

Special Values in Kitchen Cabinets, Porcelain Top
Tables, Fireless Cookers.

[t 1y

Fourth Floor.

Odd Lot of Farcy
Handkerchiefs,

121c Each

Women's Novelty Handkerchiefs, special-
ly priced for Easter; hand embroidered, in
colors or plain white, narrow hemstitch
of fine imported cloth.

Special, 25¢ and 35¢ Each

Women’s Embroidered Corner, Pure
Linen Handkerchiefs; neat floral, unique
and butterfly designs on fine pure linen.

Spacial, 39¢c Each

Women's Lace-trimmed Pure Linen

linen.

The
Linen Shop

Handkerchief Dept.

tfvL A e

Imported Swiss Em- | £
broidered Hdkfs., 2
19c Each |

Wt i T

Women's Spoke Hemstitched Pure !inen
Handkerchiefs; tinest pure sheer linen, nar-
row hemstitch.

Special, 50c and 60c Each

Women’s Madeira Hand-scalloped Edge
Pure Linen Handkerchiefs; fancy rose sczl-
loped on sheer linen.

Special, 75¢ and 85¢ Each

Women's Imported Fancy Colored Sport
Handkerchiefs, varied colored combinations

i, T

: - 5 with narrow hemstitch and rolled edge °
Handkerchiefs, narrow fine lace edge, fine  pop,  Beautiful assortment of colors fo
match up all color desires. &

Special, 50c Each Special, 25¢ and 35¢ Each |

g

Drapery Department ;

36-in. Cretonne, light and dark c~lors, in designs suit- 50

able for slip covers and light-weight draperies. Special, vd. .. C

38-in. Voile, in good qualitv, white, cream and ecru. 35

SPECHAL, VAT oecioinn o wisis =ioie mininse i3 wimiats sl v s wnsanails e s NG :
Cretonne-covered Pillows, 18 inches square, filled with 7 5

good quality sanitary cotton. Special, each.............. € J3C

:

GRASS RUGS CHINA MATTINGS 2

The Waite Rug. is what we offer and Fres . -
vou'll like its smooth texture, its uf'reedom h = gOOdS o plam 7
from the rough surface so common in grass . . - e
rugs, and above all the pleasing designs white and attractive patterns, in 'g
and colorings. Blue, Brown and Green. &

All sizes from 18x36 inches to 12x13

feet.

* Prices From 85c to $29.50

Per Yard, 55c to 65¢ |

R g 1712 e PR




